ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of September 11, 2024, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 545th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. Vice-President James
Dandridge led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer. President
Diane Richardson-Dailey was absent. All other officers were present.

Robert Weast and Michael Roe have applied for membership. A motion to accept the new members was made
by Wil Grove and seconded by Don Cognata. The motion passed on a voice vote by the members.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Rich Moore to wave the reading of the August 2024 meeting minutes and
accept the report as printed, seconded by Dick Buehler. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: A motion was made by Rich Moore, seconded by Dick Buehler to accept the reading of the
September report. Motion passed on a voice vote. The cost of lunch will increase to $10 beginning in October
due to the rising cost of food. Membership fees will increase to $20 for 2025.

President’s Report: The following have passed away:

James Strantz Member Frank Stubits Elder Joseph Spiess Robert Kukuljan

Alfred Jones Member Michael Krupp Adolphus Hardy Member Milton Thomas

Sick members: Roger Murphey  Jesse Green

Don Cognata informed the members that Johnny Green, son of Jesse Green, had passed away unexpectedly.
A condolence card was available for those who wished to sign.

The Veterans Association donated new picture frames for the St. Louis Police Officer’s Association Hall. The
frames hold the pictures of officers who have died in the line of duty. The cost of the frames was $4600.00.

It was announced that Larry O’Toole has been named the new Backstopper’s Executive Director.
Attendance was 89 members/guests. The 50/50 was $72.

The next meeting will be held on October 9" at 11:30 a.m. at the St. Louis Police Officer’s Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Rich Moore, seconded by Dick Buehler. Motion passed by a voice vote.
The meeting was adjourned at 11:55 a.m.
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association

September 2024 Monthly Report

Income for the period: September 1st to September 30th, 2024

9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/30/2024

TOTAL INCOME

Disbursements for the period: September 1st to September 30th, 2024

Check #

1254 9/11/2024

1255

9/11/2024

1256 9/11/2024
1257 9/11/2024
1258 9/11/2024
1259 9/11/2024
1260 9/11/2024

1261
1262

9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024

TOTAL EXPENSES

Dues (3)

Application Fee (2)

Lunch (91) paid members

50/50

Interest (Money Market Account)

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)

Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)

Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)

Jim Dandridge (donuts)

George Weindel (120 Pork steaks)

Joe Burgoon (3 flag deliveries)

George Weindel (Chef expense)

Terril Shoemaker (cookout supplies & food)
Creative Arts Services (Donation to SLPOA Hall)

Assets September 31st 2024

Enterprise Money Market Account
Enterprise CD Matures 5/2/2024
Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024
Checking Account balance

TOTAL ASSETS

Total Donations

Total after donations

$45.00
$4.00
$728.00
$61.00
$10.40

$848.40

$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$45.22
$276.58
$75.00
$150.00
$538.66
$4,637.00

$6,072.46

$14,111.83
$20,715.76
$31,174.58

$6,188.63

$72,190.80

$1,380.66

$70,810.14



