ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION



3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of September 11, 2024, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 545th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. Vice-President James Dandridge led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer. President Diane Richardson-Dailey was absent. All other officers were present.

Robert Weast and Michael Roe have applied for membership. A motion to accept the new members was made by Wil Grove and seconded by Don Cognata. The motion passed on a voice vote by the members.

Secretary's Report: A motion by Rich Moore to wave the reading of the August 2024 meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Dick Buehler. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: A motion was made by Rich Moore, seconded by Dick Buehler to accept the reading of the September report. Motion passed on a voice vote. The cost of lunch will increase to \$10 beginning in October due to the rising cost of food. Membership fees will increase to \$20 for 2025.

President's Report: The following have passed away:

James Strantz Member Frank Stubits Elder Joseph Spiess Robert Kukuljan

Alfred Jones Member Milton Thomas Member Michael Krupp Adolphus Hardy

Sick members: Roger Murphey Jesse Green

Don Cognata informed the members that Johnny Green, son of Jesse Green, had passed away unexpectedly.

A condolence card was available for those who wished to sign.

The Veterans Association donated new picture frames for the St. Louis Police Officer's Association Hall. The frames hold the pictures of officers who have died in the line of duty. The cost of the frames was \$4600.00.

It was announced that Larry O'Toole has been named the new Backstopper's Executive Director.

Attendance was 89 members/guests. The 50/50 was \$72.

The next meeting will be held on October 9th at 11:30 a.m. at the St. Louis Police Officer's Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Rich Moore, seconded by Dick Buehler. Motion passed by a voice vote. The meeting was adjourned at 11:55 a.m.

St. Louis Police Veterans Association September 2024 Monthly Report

Income for the period: September 1st to September 30th, 2024		
9/11/2024	Dues (3)	\$45.00
9/11/2024	Application Fee (2)	\$4.00
9/11/2024	Lunch (91) paid members	\$728.00
9/11/2024	50/50	\$61.00
9/30/2024	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$10.40
TOTAL INCOME	- -	\$848.40
Disbursements for the period: September 1st to September 30th, 2024 Check #		
1254 9/11/2024	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
1255 9/11/2024	Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)	\$75.00
1256 9/11/2024	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
1257 9/11/2024	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
1258 9/11/2024	Jim Dandridge (donuts)	\$45.22
1259 9/11/2024	George Weindel (120 Pork steaks)	\$276.58
1260 9/11/2024	Joe Burgoon (3 flag deliveries)	\$75.00
9/11/2024	George Weindel (Chef expense)	\$150.00
1261 9/11/2024	Terril Shoemaker (cookout supplies & food)	\$538.66
1262 9/11/2024	Creative Arts Services (Donation to SLPOA Hall)	\$4,637.00
TOTAL EXPENSES	- -	\$6,072.46
Assets September 31st 2024		
	Enterprise Money Market Account	\$14,111.83
	Enterprise CD Matures 5/2/2024	\$20,715.76
	Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024	\$31,174.58
	Checking Account balance	\$6,188.63
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$72,190.80
	Total Donations	\$1,380.66
	Total after donations	\$70,810.14